2018-2019 2017-2018

  Historic
Historic England Group England Group

 Permanently  Fixed Term Agency

Policy & Evidence

Employed

 179

Contracts

10

Staff

1

Total

190

Total

 190

Total

192

Total

192

Public Engagement  102 8 2 112  112 104 104

Regional Delivery  273 17 1 291  291 304 304

Corporate Services  191 16 2 209  209 224 224

Business Improvement  43 2 –  45  45 47 47

Shrewsbury Flaxmill
Maltings

4 – –  4 4 3 3

The English Heritage
Trust
Total Employee
Numbers
Total Costs (£’000’s)
Employee numbers

–

792

40,345

–

  53

  1,428

–

 6

  273

–

851

42,046

 1,191

  2,042

83,201

–

 874

 40,999

 1,042

  1,916

  82,300

included in the above
who have been 2 1 –  3 9 8 19
engaged on capital
projects:

The prior year employee numbers have been restated after review of the underlying data revealed inaccuracies in previously
reported figures.

40

Section 2 Accountability Report

Employee Costs
Total staff costs for the year are as follows and have been subject to audit:

2018-2019

Capital

Restated 2017-2018

Revenue Total Capital Revenue Total

Group

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Wages and Salaries 378 64,303 64,681 705 61,678 62,383

Social Security Costs 42 5,801 5,843 69 5,712 5,781

Pension Costs 50 9,803 9,853 103 10,051 10,154

Redundancy and Severance Costs – 1,515 1,515 – 2,735 2,735

Agency Staff Costs

Total Employee Costs

351

821

958

82,380

1,309

83,201

175

1,052

1,072

81,248

1,247

82,300

2017-18 figures have been restated to be net of outward secondments and to exclude certain capital staff costs, relating to
prior years. In 2018-19 there were 2 outward secondments (2017-18: 5).

2018-2019 Restated 2017-2018

Capital Revenue Total Capital Revenue Total

Historic England

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Wages and Salaries 88 31,008 31,096 283 30,258 30,541

Social Security Costs 9 3,140 3,149 29 3,157 3,186

Pension Costs 18 6,155 6,173 59 6,149 6,208

Redundancy and Severance Costs – 1,355 1,355 – 611 611

Agency Staff Costs

Total Employee Costs

–

115

273

41,931

273

42,046

58

429

395

40,570

453

40,999

2017-18 figures have been restated to be net of outward secondments and to exclude certain capital staff costs, relating to
prior years. In 2018-19 there were 2 outward secondments (2017-18: 5).

During the year, 83 consultants were employed (2017-18: 74) to whom £158,259 was paid in the year (2017-18: £165,841).

41

Historic England Annual Report and Accounts 2018/19

Tax Arrangements of Public Sector Appointees
All of Historic England’s senior staff and Board members are paid through the payroll and arrangements are in place to